FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Danny Adkins, Superintendent Sherry Robinson- Chair - District 5
106 North Front Avenue William Newsome, Jr., Vice-Chair - District 3

Linda C. Gearheasrt, Member - District |
U Ll DS A L Dr. Chandra Varia, Member- District 2

Telephane (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-4550 Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4
www.[loyd.kyschools.us

Date: August 16, 2019

Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve BG4 for the Betsy Layne High School
Renovation and Addition for Dixie Roofing (BG 16-143).

Applicable State or Regulations: 702 KAR 4:160.

Budget/Financial Issues: Total cost of Construction is $980,435.00.

Background and Rationale: Dixie Roofing installed the roof on the old/new section.
Punch list was completed on 8/28/2018.

Recommended Action: To approve BG4..

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/874-9569

g%m,; (i, fo,

Principal Dipédtor guperintenﬂim'

The Floyd Caunty Board of Education does not discriminaie on the basis of race, color, nationsl origin, nge, religion, marital
status, sex, or disability in employment, educational programs, or activitics as set forth in Title 1N & V1, 2nd in Section 504,




"ACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 28272)

Fuirm Stetus. Saved

Project: Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition

BG Number: 16-143 {Imported Project)  Distict: Floyd County {(173)
Stus Active Phase: No Data

Cuntract. DIXIE ROOFING, 06

s toneral Lammvacton

rvpsagel

Firm / Contracror DIXIE ROOFING

Project'Construction Cost

Original Contract Amount $267,095.00
Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $563,155.00
Oniginal Purchase Order Total $150,185.00
Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase$0.00
Orders

Tatal Cast of Construction 5980,435.00

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory Agencies

Office of Housing, Buildings, and Construction

Certificate Of Occupancy Date 87872018
Plumbing Certificate Date 5/9/2018
Eleetnical Certiticate Daile 8/6/2018
Fire Alarm Certificate Date 52412018
Sprinkler Certificate Date 5/31/2018

Boiler Certificate Date

Ranpe Hood Suppression Bate

Venfication of Approval - Other Elevator
Verification of Approval - Other Date  8/8/2018

Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

Sewage Disposal Certificate Date
Natural Resources and Envrionmental
Protection Cabinet - Other

Natural Resources and Envrionmental
Protection Cabinet - Qther Date

Close Out

Punch List Completed Date 8/29/2018
Record Drawings Completed Date ¥/29/2018
Warranty & Guarantees Informaton  11/13/2018
Provided Date

Owner Training on Systems Date 10/2/2018
Verification of Payment of Debts and  11/13/2018
Claims 10 Date

Close Out - Other

Close Out - Other Date

BG4 Date 12/18/2018
BG4 Board Order Date




BG4 Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 28272)

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially
complete, according to the plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of

Education.

Architect
Engineer
Contractor / Construction Manager

e o

Local Board of Education Designee

Date
Date
[ate

8§22 \Q

Date




